FORM MUST BE TYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

API NO. 15- 153-20,813-00-00 County Rawlins plugged 3/20/97 _ _ SE _ NW Sec. 25 Twp. 1S Rge. 32 DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 2250' Feet from S(N) (circle one) Line of Section Operator: License # 5038 _______ Feet from E(W)(circle one) Line of Section Name: Sovereign Energy_LLC/Robinson Oil Co. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Address 300 W. Douglas Suite #420 NE, SE, (NW) or SW (circle one) Lease Name Wahrman Well # 22-25 City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202 Field Name Beaver Creek Purchaser: Producing Formation ___ Operator Contact Person: Thomas S. Metzger Elevation: Ground 2896' KB 2901' Phone (303) 297-0347 _____ PBTD ____ Total Depth 4125 Contractor: Name: Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ____306.50! Feet License: 30684 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ______ Yes ___XX No Wellsite Geologist: Ben Landes If yes, show depth set _____ Designate Type of Completion If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from ___ X New Well ____ Re-Entry ___ Workover SWD ____ SIOW ____ Temp. Abd. ENHR ___ SIGW feet depth to Drilling Fluid Management Plan 144,5-26-98 U.C. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows: Chloride content 1,000 ppm Fluid volume 900 bbls Operator: N/A Dewatering method used Evaporazation Well Name: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Comp. Date _____ Old Total Depth _____ Deepening _____ Re-perf. ____ Conv. to Inj/SWD PBTD Operator Name _____ Docket No. LICENTIAL ACAPTATION COMMISSION Commingled Dual Completion Docket No. ____ Quarter Sec.____ Twp.____S Rng.___E/W MAR 04 1998 Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. 03-19-97 03-20-97 Date Reached TD Completion Date Spud Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130, S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Signature Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 48. Distribution SWD/Rep NGPA Plug Other Notary Public (Specify) Date Commission Expires

12022001

SIDE ONE

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

erator Name Sovere	ign Energy		Lease Name			_ Merr # _	LL LJ
		East	County R	awlins			
<u>25</u> Тыр. <u>1S</u>	Rge. <u>32</u>	West					•
STRUCTIONS: Show im terval tested, time drostatic pressures, l more space is neede	tool open an bottom hole tem	perature, fluid reco	ons penetrated. and shut-in press very, and flow ra	Detail all o sures, whetho tes if gas t	cores. Report er shut-in pres o surface durin	all drill sure reac g test. /	stem tests givin hed static level attach extra shee
ill Stem Tests Taken		🛛 Yes 🗆 No	⊠ Log	Formation	(Top), Depth a	nd Datums	☐ Sample
(Attach Additional mples Sent to Geolog		⊠ Yes □ No	Name To pelca		10p 3659	,	Datum -758
res Taken		Yes No	Lansin	g K.C.			-951 -1003
Electric Log Run XI Yes (Submit Copy.)		res — no	D 2000	Topeka Lansing K.C. D Zone G Zone K Zone		3944	
st All E.Logs Run: Dual Ind. (Neutron / De RA Guard	Loginsity Po	vosit7	K 200	•	70Y	5	-1174
		CASING RECORD	New Us	sed ntermediate,	production, et	с.	
urpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	20#	306.50	60/40 poz	200	2% gel
				·			
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE REC	CORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive	98
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Bridge Pl ge of Each Interval	ugs Set/Type Perforated	Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	, Cement So rial Used)	queeze Record Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} ☐	No No	
Date of First, Resum	ned Production	, SWD or Inj. Pro	ducing Method	towing E	☐ Gas	Lift 🗆 C	Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls. Gas	Mcf Vat	er Bbls	Gas-0i	l Ratio	Gravit
isposition of Gas:	METHOD O	F COMPLETION		P	roducti Inter	val	
				·	A		

TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

ORIGINAL

15-153-20813-00-00

Lightning Wireline, Inc. P.O. Box 1531 Loveland, Colorado 80539

Tel: (970) 669-8059 Fax: (970) 669-4077

B.H.P. TEST REPORT

Company : Sovereign Energy

Well Number : Linnebur 6-23 Tubing size : 2 3/8 Test date : March 2, 1998 Packr set at : n/a : Linnebur Fluid level @ 4531' Lease Field : Barrel Casing size : 4.5 County : Weld Perforations: 6471'-6510' : Colorado DW Tbg press: 342 psig State Location : NESW 6-3S-60W DW Csg press : n/a Formation : D-sand Instrument # : MicroSmart 192 Legal Desc. : NESW 6-3S-60W Tested by : LG Elev. KB at : 4967'

Calculated by: ASP Gauge set at: 6491' B.H. Temp. F: 193

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 04 1998

Test type:

Elev. GL at : 4957'

Total depth @ 6616'

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Flowing Pressure Gradient - No
Bottom Hole Pressure Build-up Test - No
Bottom Hole Pressure Draw-Down Test - No
Shut-in Pressure Gradient - Yes

Data File : LINN623A.BHP

Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVIG	E ⁻ POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	DRIGINAL TO	TUSSell
DATE 3 - 59/ 25 1 32	SOOAM 6	B'START JOB FINISH 6/30 A) in
LEASEWATRAM WELL # 22 25 LOCATION HERDY	- 1 CC	OUNTY STATE AULIUS KANSAS
OLD OK NEW (Circle one) Van		Audins KANSAS
CONTRACTOR AREACROMBIE DAIG. TYPE OF JOB SURFACE	OWNER	
HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D. 3	CEMENT	60-
CASING SIZE 8 5/3 ARW 20# DEPTH	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 200-Y	190 220 GOL
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	490 C	00
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH		**************************************
	601 11 10 1	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX@	
PERFS.	GEL @ KANSAS @	ECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION
DISPLACEMENT	CHLORIDE@	- ANY SON CONNINCEDION
EQUIPMENT	@	
EQUIPMENT	@	R 04 1998
DUMPERMICK CONTROL		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER // HELPER // HELP	<u>CO</u> .\@`	EVATION DIVISION NICHITA, KS
# 177 HELPER Warm	HANDLING@	
# 160 DRIVER Matt	MILEAGE	
BULK TRUCK	And the second s	
# DRIVER		TOTAL
DATALIX		IOIAL
, man		
REMARKS:	SERVICE	
7		
	DEPTH OF JOB	the control of the state of the control of the cont
01000	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	
- Comment		
(Chimen Dil Cicc)	MILEAGE. @	
The state of the s	PLUG 878 WOODEN @	
	@	
	@	
Aberciantie RTDI		
THE PERSON OF TH	· · ·	TOTAL
CHARGE TO:		
STREET	ELOATE FOLIDA	FT31.7795
	FLOAT ĘQUIPM	LENT
CITYSTATEZIP		
	@	**************************************
,	<u> </u>	
m		
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CILLDON	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	
3 %	DISCOUNT	- IF PAID IN 30 DAVS
The same of the sa		MAIDUDAID
SIGNATURE / 11/Bana 11/07	a	
	- Anthony Mon	
were was	AnThony Man	JAME

ALTERNATION OF THE STREET

The transfer was being and willing the

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 5501

unca sapa	SERVICE POINT: Dakley		
CALLED OUT ON I	OCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
<u> </u>	:00 FM	11.00Pm	1.30A4
Alon 311-14-6.	- Garabas	COUNTY	STATE
ACCA COMPANIO	1014 1000	1 16164764 2	I Ba D
-			
OWNER	Sowar	evan Eng	2×1
		CEMENT	//
_			100 . 1
_ AMOUNT ORDERE	D_190	513 60/40 PC	2,6%/0/01
		1/4/#	Flo-Se-1

COMMON		6	
		_@	
			*
	News States (71)	@	, ,
,	CAAA	00 1000	
	KA12-411		
		@	
	ODNO MAC	HIPA-KS	
	·	_ @	
MILEAGE	***************************************		
		TOTAL	
			4
,	SERVI	CE	
DEPTH OF IOR		7	200
PUMP TRUCK CHA	RGE		<u> </u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE			
MILEAGE	101/05	@	
PLUG 85%	D.H.		
_		TOTAL	
To T	Oate teore	(DA/EDA/ED	
•	OAI EQUI	PIVIENI	

		_@	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_ @	-
		_ @	
		TOTAL	***************************************
TAX			
ТОТАТ СПАРСЕ			
DISCOUNT ———		—— IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
	OWNER AMOUNT ORDERE COMMON_ POZMIX GEL CHLORIDE KA HANDLING MILEAGE PUMP TRUCK CHA EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 85% FL TAX TOTAL CHARGE — DISCOUNT	OWNER SOURCE OWNER SOURCE AMOUNT ORDERED 190 COMMON POZMIX GEL KANSAS CORPOR MAR CONSERVIO HANDLING MILEAGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MILEAGE PLUG 85 % D.H. TAX TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT	OWNER SOURCE EMENT CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 190 Sts 1940 Per CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 190 Sts 1940 Per CEMENT COMMON

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

303-297-9075

P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601 ORIGINA

Test Ticket

10108

Well Name & No. Wahrman 722-25			
Company Sovereign Energy, LLC/Robinson	oil Co Zone Tes	sted <u>G</u> L	KC
Address 300 W. Douglas STex20, Wich			
Co. Rep/Geo. Ben Landes Cont. Ab			
Location: Sec. 25 Twp Rge.	<u> 32</u> Co. K	awlins State	<u> </u>
No. of CopiesDistribution Sheet (Y, N)	_Turnkey (Y, N)	Evaluation (Y, N)	
Interval Tested 39/3 - 396/	Initial Str Wt./Lbs.54	ooc Unseated Str	Wt./Lbs. <u>54,000</u>
Anchor Length	Wt. Set Lbs. 20,00		
Top Packer Depth	Tool Weight 15-00		-
Bottom Packer Depth	Hole Size — 7 7/8"	Rubber Size –	- 6 3/4"
Total Depth	Wt. Pipe Run <u>63</u>	Drill Collar Ru	n
Mud Wt. 9.1 LCM Vis. 45 WL 9.6	Drill Pipe Size		
Blow Description I.F. Weak-Steady	surface		
Slid Tool 6 To bot	TOM	KANSAS CORPO	DRATION COMMISSION
F.F. No blow.			65.
	11.7 <i>D</i>	MAR	04 1998
Recovery — Total Feet/ GIP	Ft. in	Ft. in DP	
Rec Feet Of	‰gas	%oil %wat	VATION DIVISION ethta ks %mud
RecFeet Of	‰gas	‰oil ‰wat	er ‰mud
RecFeet Of	‰gas	‰oil ‰wat	er ‰mud
RecFeet Of		%oil %wat	
RecFeet Of	%-gas	‰oil ‰wat	er ‰mud
BHT °F Gravity °API D	@ °F Co	rrected Gravity	°API
RW °F Chlorides	ppm Recovery Ch	lorides <u>500</u>	ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 1906 PSI Re		T-Started	08:4/5
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure PSI			
•	ecorder No. <u>1334</u>	•	
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure	(depth) <u> </u>		14,30
	ecorder No.		
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure PSI	(depth)		
· ·	ial Opening		
	ial Shut-in		
	al Flow		
TRILOBIITE TESTING L.L.C. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS	al Shut-in45		
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS			
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST, TOOLS LOST OR DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR WHOM THE TEST IS MADE.			
Approved By The Total			
Our Representative Com Representative	II INTOCOMOTE TAKE I ANTONIO INICIONO A Mandalahingi dankin, dajama sassorangangkan na naray	TOTAL PRICE \$	

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. 15-153

P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

ORIGINAL 10109

Test Ticket

Company Sovereign Energy LFC Robin Sen Or Co. Zone Tested T /KC Address Elevation 290 KB 2896 GL Co. Rep / Geo. Ben Landes Cont. Aber #8 Est. Ft. of Pay Por. % Location: Sec. 25 Twp. Rge. 32 Co. Rawlins State Ks. No. of Copies Distribution Sheet (Y, N) Turnkey (Y, N) Evaluation (Y, N) Interval Tested 4004 - 1050 Initial Str Wt/Lbs. 54 eco Unseated Str Wt/Lbs. 54 eco Unseated Str Wt/Lbs. 55 eco Unseated Str Wt/Lbs.
Address
Co. Rep / Geo. Ben Landes Cont. Aber #8 Est. Ft. of Pay Por. % Location: Sec. 35 Twp. Rge. 32 Co. Rawlins State Ks. No. of Copies Distribution Sheet (Y, N) Turnkey (Y, N) Evaluation (Y, N) Interval Tested 4004 - 4050 Initial Str Wt./Lbs. 54 co Unseated
Location: Sec
No. of CopiesDistribution Sheet (Y, N)
Interval Tested
Anchor Length
Top Packer Depth 3999 Tool Weight 1500 Bottom Packer Depth 4050 Wt. Pipe Run 63 / Drill Collar Run Mud Wt. 9. / LCM Vis. 45 WL 9. 6 Drill Pipe Size 4.5 XH Ft. Run 3.99.3 3360 Blow Description T, F, Weak - Died in 15 min RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION F. F. in DP CONSERVATION DIVISION Rec. 5 Feet Of D.M. W/Show of % ogas % oil WiCHIT% water % omud Rec. Feet Of 7 To c % ogas % oil % water % omud Rec. Feet Of % ogas % oil % water % omud
Bottom Packer Depth
Total Depth 4050 Mud Wt. 9. LCM Vis. 45 WL 9.6 Drill Pipe Size 4.5 XH Ft. Run 3993 3367 Blow Description T, F, Weak Died in 15 min, RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION F. F. No blow MAR 04 1998 Recovery — Total Feet 5 GIP Ft. in 5 Ft. in DP CONSERVATION DIVISION Rec. 5 Feet Of D. M. W Show of % gas % oil WICHTX water % mud Rec. Feet Of in Total Feet % square % mud Rec. Feet Of Show of % gas % oil % water % mud
Mud Wt. 9. / LCM Vis. 45 WL 9. 6 Drill Pipe Size 4.5 XH Ft. Run 3.9.3.3362 Blow Description T, F, Weak - Died in 15 min. RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION F. F. No blow Recovery - Total Feet 5 GIP Ft. in Proceive 5 Ft. in DP CONSERVATION DIVISION Rec. 5 Feet Of D. M. W/ Show of % gas % oil WICHIT% water % omud Rec. Feet Of in 70 c % gas % oil % water % omud Rec. Feet Of Feet Of % gas % oil % water % omud
Blow Description I, F, Weak - Died in 15 min. RECFIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION F. F. No blow MAR 04 1998 Recovery - Total Feet 5 GIP Ft. in DP CONSERVATION DIVISION Rec. Feet Of D.M. W/ Skow of % gas % oil wichtt% water % omud Rec. Feet Of in Toc % gas % oil % water % omud Rec. Feet Of % gas % oil % water % omud
Recovery — Total Feet 5 GIP Ft. in 5 Ft. in DP CONSERVATION DIVISION Rec. Feet Of 197 Feet Of %-gas %-oil %-water %-mud Rec. Feet Of 70 Feet Of %-gas %-oil %-water %-mud Rec. Feet Of %-gas %-oil %-water %-mud
MAR 0.4 1998
Recovery — Total Feet 5 GIP Ft. in Ft. in DP CONSERVATION DIVISION Rec. Feet Of In Tec % gas % oil % water % mud Rec. Feet Of % gas % oil % water % mud Rec. Feet Of % gas % oil % water % mud
Rec Feet Of
Rec. 5 Feet Of D.M. W. Skow of water water water %-gas woil withthe water water water %-mud Rec. Feet Of
RecFeet Of%.gas %.oil %.water %.mud
Day 9 and 9 and 9 and 9 and
RecFeet Of
BHT °F Gravity °API D@ °F Corrected Gravity °API
RW @ °F Chlorides ppm Recovery Chlorides ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 20.36 1983 PSI Recorder No. 2346 T-Started 22:43
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure 29 23 PSI (depth) 401 T-Open 24:10
(C) First Final Flow Pressure 29 34 PSI Recorder No. 13754 T-Pulled 03/10
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure 88 78 PSI (depth) 4047 T-Out 05:00
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 39 24 PSI Recorder No.
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure 39 25 PSI (depth)
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure 39 43 PSI Initial Opening 30 Test
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud 1946 1935 PSI Initial Shut-in 60 Jars X
AL-1 Alpine Final Flow 30 Safety Joint X
TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND FINAL Shut-IN Straddle
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR Circ. Sub
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR SAMPLE.
Extra Packer
Approved By Sender Sender
Our Representative TOTAL PRICE \$

Shut-in Pressure Gradient

<u>15-153-20813-00-00</u>

970 669 4077

Company

: Sovereign Energy

Well Number : Linnebur 6-23

Test date

: March 2, 1998

Data File

: LINN623A.BHP

Remarks: Gradient run after 43 hour shut in FL oil @ 4531', FL water @ 6000'

Depth (feet)	Pressure (psig)	Delta Pressure (psig)	Pressure Gradient (psig/ft)
Surface	342.62		
2,000	364.97	22.35	0.0112
3,000	378.91	13.94	0.0139
4,000	393.98	15.07	0.0151
5,000	559.45	165.48	0.1655
6,000	900.84	341.39	0.3414
6,491	1,115.27	214.43	0.4367

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 04 1998

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

